
0

20

40

60
D

ai
ly

 
 m

ea
n 

N
O

2 
(p

pb
v)

Madrid–background
Obs (2013–2019) Obs (2020) BAU (2020) Clim (2017–2019)

0

15

30

45

7 
d 

ru
nn

in
g

 m
ea

n 
N

O
2 

(p
pb

v)

0

20

40

60

D
ai

ly
 

 m
ea

n 
N

O
2 

(p
pb

v)

Traffic

2020-01 2020-02 2020-03 2020-04

15

30

45

7 
d 

ru
nn

in
g

 m
ea

n 
N

O
2 

(p
pb

v)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)




